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head
hair
forehead
eyebrow
eye

tear

car
nose
mouth
lip
tongue
spit
tooth
chin
cheek
mustache
face
neek
throat
shoulder
back
waist
buttock
chest
breast
belly
navel
arm
elbow
hand
finger
nail

leg
knee
liver
heart
guts
skin
sweat
filth
pus
hair

fat
blood
bone
flesh
body
desease
wound
medicine
rice
powder
flour

kukk (kapre:)
cuttiz
kapre:
xann otta:
yann
yxamjgalyo:
xebda:
mui:

bai

colle:
tatya:
tupalyo:
pall

thuli:
galle:
maita: goccor
mubhi:
nartii
katPer
Keser
me:d
karma
lindi:
chati
dudhi:
kul
kudda:

pakPra:

yeik!
apgli
oroy,
xexd,
thighna:
Fijax
buka:
atri
capta:
ercarna

¥OTOp
cuttiz
ne:ta:

XE:s

xocol

ahra:
gattar
natijairna:
kha:di:
biro:

tiryil
khudi:
gunda:



93
o4
95
o6
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

salt

oil
liquor
tobacco
taste
flavor
food
meat
€gg
chicken
bird
wing
feather
nest
beak
horn
Ccow
knife
sword
blade
pole
bow
arrow
lance
thread
needle
clothe
paper
thing
snake
worm
fly
mosquito
flea
louse
ant

fish
shellfish
animal
hunting
net

dog
rope
string
sheap
horse
pig

tail
animal hair
fur
sack
pan
kettle

be:k
isupg
arkMi:, fara:
tamku:
embaz
caftna:
mandi:
ahra:
bi:
kokro
ora
dema:
penchor
kPottaz
thoxr
sipg"
addo:
kanto:
tarri
dPazre:
kPista:
dPanuS wam,
cijariz, kannaz
barcPa:
me:r
suir
kicri:
ka:gad
Fimizs
nerr
pocgo:
tipgli
bPuzsriz
kita:
pemn
poik
injor
cumma:k"a:ro:
azlo:
sendra
salli
alla:
emp

bPizdo:
ghoror
kiss
xo:la:

boz:lo: cutti:
borra:
tai:, pappri:
dirgei:



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

jar

jar
roof
wall
window
door
house
vehicle
vessel
well
job
money
tree
stem
branch
grass
stalk
root
leaf
flower
fruit
seed
bark
rice-field
grove
forest
road
hole
bridge
river
mountain
plain
plain
pond
lake
sea
island
water
ice
stone
earth
sand
dust
smoke
ash
fire
wind
cloud
fog
rain
SNow
sky
rainbow

pilip guiccha:

gamla:
mesgaz:
pacriz
jangla:
bali:
erpa
gari
dopga:
huzsa:?
dPandhaz, nalak"
dPizba:

mann

mann gahi: maz"i:

dazta:

gharsi

naa:

Jauriz

atya:

pup

xajppa:

bihni:, go:ta:
bokla:

yal

torang

patra:

dahre:

lata:

pul

xai

parta:
(mardan) toygka:
bara:bair
pokPazriz

amm k"atarna:
kozha: pokMa:ri:
farpu:

amm

kiba

patPIna:

xeryel

calkur

dPuli

mosgaz:

cimnd

circe

tarka:

oIy Al

kuhazs, d"und®
cemp

kiba:

merya:

pan so:k"a:

adda:



159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

sun
moon
shadow
star

day

daily
week
month
year
morning
noon
evening
night
yesterday
tomorrow
today
now

when
time

hour

one

two

three

four

five

six

seven
eight

nine

ten
twenty
hundred
how much
how many
half
altogether
some
number
age

first time
husband
wife
marriage
father
mother
grandfather
grandmother
son
daughter
child
young
grandchild
elder brother

biriz
cando:
e
binko:
ullax
nitam nitam
hapta:
mas
bacchar
pairi:
loha:ri:
putbirri:
marya:
ceiro:
ne:la:
inna:
akkun
iklax
evnda: berra:
be:tra:
omd
emd,
muind
na:k"
pajce:
sae

soe

ay,

nae

doe
emdoe
daedoe
evndaz:
etbagge:
adha:
urmi:
tanizkun
ginti
ume:r
omd klerwa:
me:t
mukkas:
bepja:
bapg
ajang
aja:

aji
kukko epgdas
epgdaz:
xad
jorkh
nattiz
bPaijos



212 elder sister dai:
213 younger brother sanni: b"aijos

214  younger sister sanni: ingri
215 sibling blaijos
216  sister ingri

217  family erpa: ta: jame:rr
218  friend sanyggi:
219 quarrel kalha:

220 force jorrgar
221  dumb gluga:

222  deaf bahira:
223 blind andPra:
224  man me:t

225 woman mukkaz
226 person azl

227 1 em

228 you sg. nimn

229 he as

230 she axd, id
231  we naim

232 you pl. nimn

233  they m. arr hormar
234 they f. arr hormai
235 self tang?a:
236  other nanna:
237  who ne:

238  first name naime

239 family name gortar

240  letter atya;

241  voice sadna:
242 sound me:drna:
243 language bra:kPa:
244  mind

245  God dParmes
246  festival parab

247 village padda:
248  town Jahar

249  this enn

250 it enn

251  that nim

252 which ekda:

253 what endra:

254 why enderge
255  these ibda: hormar
256  how ekanne:, eka:se
257  here isan

258  there asan

259  that place eksan

260 where ekartara:
261  this way itta:

262 that way ekartara:
263 away eksan

264  which way eksan



265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

place
left
right
front
back
inside
out
space
up
down

adda:
dabbaz

timas:
mundbazre:
xorya:
blirtar
bahri:

adda:

majja:

kijja:



